

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 219/2017, a/w connected IAs.

Date of Order: 01.03.2019.

Kissan Institute
Vs
State of J&K and others

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge

For the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) : Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.
For the respondent(s) : Mr. Aijaz Lone, GA.

- i. Whether approved for reporting in Press/Media : Yes/No
- ii. Whether to be reported in Digest/Journal : Yes/ No.
-

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the objections have been filed by him today itself, which are not available on record. Registry to trace the same and tag with the file.

List again on 18.03.2019.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge**

Jammu

01.03.2019

(Muneesh)