

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 9441/2021

In

OWP No. 219/2017

Kissan Institute

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.I. Sher Khan, Advocate vice
Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State of J & K and Others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
15.02.2022

CM No. 9441/2021

This application has been filed by the petitioner/applicant for fixation of the date in OWP No. 219/2017.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and list this matter for consideration on 10.03.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
15.02.2022
Angita