

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7420/2024 in
OWP No. 219/2017**

Kissan Institute

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.03.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents/non-applicants in the application seeking amendment of the petition.
2. List on **15.04.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.03.2025
Sakil Padha