

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7420/2024
OWP No. 219/2017**

Kissan Institute

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(28.04.2025)

- 01.** It seems that there is an error in the scanning of the record of item No. 86 being **CM No. 7420/2024 in OWP No. 219/2017**. The original writ petition is not coming up and instead it is contempt petition which is opening, meaning thereby the scanning of the writ petition has been left out.
- 02.** Registry is directed to scan the writ petition and make it available for the Court's reference.
- 03.** List the main writ petition, along with connected applications, on **22.07.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.04.2025
SUNIL