

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7420/2024 in  
OWP No. 219/2017

Kissan Institute

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate

v/s

State of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Matoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2025**

**CM No. 7420/2024**

The instant application has been filed by the petitioner seeking permission to amend the above titled writ petition.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the same is allowed,.

Amended petition is taken on record subject to all just exceptions

**OWP No. 219/2017**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply to the amended writ petition.

List on **22.07.2025**.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
06.05.2025  
Manik