

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 8019/2025 in
OWP No. 219/2017

Kissan Institute

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A. R. Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
20.12.2025

1. No case is made out for preponing the date, however, learned counsel for the petitioner shall be at liberty to make a mention on the day when the matter is listed.
2. The instant application is, accordingly, **disposed of.**

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
20.12.2025
NEHA-1