

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3053/2026 in
OWP No. 219/2017

Kissan Institute

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Tejswani Anand, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

CM No. 3053/2026

1. This is an application seeking preponement of the date already fixed in the case.
2. The application, for the reasons stated therein, is **allowed** and the date fixed in the case is proponed from 18.08.2026 to 31.07.2026
3. Registry is directed to list the writ petition on **31.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.05.2026
*Asif Tantray***